TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InterWrap Inc.		10/26/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBCO SRL
Street Address:	L'Horizon, Gunsite Road, Brittons Hill
City:	St. Michael
State/Country:	BARBADOS
Postal Code:	BB14027
Entity Type:	Barbados Society: BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3909650	RHINOMAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-3108 Phone: 5156455502

Email: wkmarsh@nyemaster.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Marsh
Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IBCO SRL

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0010

\$40.00

900205633

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Marsh
Signature:	/wendy k. marsh/
Date:	10/26/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment (2)#page1.t source=Trademark Assignment (2)#page2.t	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS InterWrap Inc., whose address is Suite 1818 - 1177 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6E 2K3 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks RhinoMat and RhinoMat & Design, particularized on the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS IBCO SRL, a Barbados society, whose address is L'Horizon, Gunsite Road, Brittons Hill, BB14027 St. Michael, Barbados ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Trademarks in Canada, the United States and all countries of the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in Canada, the United States and all countries of the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the Trademarks, and all right, title and interest in and to all registrations and applications for registration for the Trademarks.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this _26_ day of October, 2011.

InterWrap Inc.

DREL

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0012

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Country	Serial No.	Reg. No.
RhinoMat	Canada	1,339,627	TMA763,398
RhinoMat & Design	Canada	1,339,628	TMA763,124
RhinoMat & Design	United States	77/237,653	3,909,650

TRADEMARK REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 10/26/2011